1/24/25, 6:11 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG24090249/TQP3M4
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 24/01/2025
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: MATHILDA DE BOER-LIM WEN-SZE Policy No: 7240171637
Date of Loss: 12/09/2024 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No:  1241627856SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLZ727H
Make & Model: AUDI Q4, SPORTBACK 45 E-TRON (A) Engine No: HIDDEN
Reg. Date: 29/08/2024 (Man. Year: 2024) Chassis No: WAUZZZFZ9RP074249
Colour: Blue Odometer: 414 km
Engine Capacity: Occ
Mgrk('at Value/New Car $$250,000.00
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 235/55R19 Rear Tyre Size: 235/55R19
Front Left Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Left Side: Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 32,853.00 18,548.64 14,304.36 43.54
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 15,252.00 9,552.00 5,700.00 37.37
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 48,105.00 28,100.64 20,004.36 41.58
- Excess (S$) 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 47,505.00 27,500.64 20,004.36 4211
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 4,275.45 2,475.06 1,800.39 4211
Nett Amount (S$) 51,780.45 29,975.70 21,804.75 42.11
INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:
Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair:

16/09/2024

17/09/2024 Inspected At:

8.0 days

24 BENOI SECTOR, SINGAPORE 629857

REPAIRER: PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD

Adjuster:

MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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13



1/24/25, 6:11 PM

Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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43 1

44 6

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS

*FRONT BUMPER COVER CAP -LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER TRIM

*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE -LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE - CENTER1

*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER

*FROMT BUMPER IMPACT PROTECTION - SELENITE SIL
*FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT

*RADIATOR GRILLE

*AUDI EMBLEM

*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA

*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA BRACKET
*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA BRACKET SECURING
*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR

*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL RING
*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION -LH/RH
*FRONT REINFORCEMENT BEAM

*FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT

*FRONT FOAM FILLER PIECE

*LED HEADLIGHT -LH/RH

*LED HEADLIGHT MOUNTING - LH /RH

*LIFT CYLINDER - LH/RH

*LIFT CYLINDER HOSE -LH/RH

*BONNET

*BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS

*BONNET HINGE - LH/ RH

*BONNET STRIKER - LH/RH

*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION

*BONNET LOCK -LH/RH

*BONNET BOWDEN CABLE - CENTER
*BONNET BOWDEN CABLE COVER

*BONNET RELEASE ELEMENT

*FRONT WHEEL ARCH COVER -LH/RH
*FRONT NO PLATE

*SUNDRIES

*FRONT DOOR - RH
(Supplementary)

*FRONT DOOR OUTER SEAL -RH
(Supplementary)

*FRONT DOOR COVER - RH
(Supplementary)

*FRONT LOCK CARRIER
(Supplementary)

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM BOTH SUPPORT

(Supplementary)

*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE CENTER
(Supplementary)

*READY MIX-COOLANT 1LITER
(Supplementary)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Cracked

Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Distorted
Deformed
Cracked

Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Deformed
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Dented

Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Bent
Deformed

Necessary

Repairer's

1,411.00FS
517.00FS
50.00FS
496.00FS
277.00FS
236.00FS
247.00FS
818.00FS
545.00FS
109.00FS
1,712.00FS
202.00FS
1,298.00FS
53.00FS
42.00FS
600.00 FS
57.00FS
122.00FS
1,307.00FS
57.00FS
137.00FS
9,788.00FS
300.00FS
504.00FS
128.00FS
3,668.00FS
133.00FS
178.00FS
260.00FS
36.00FS
982.00FS
71.00FS
12.00FS
73.00FS
274.00FS
60.00FS
600.00FS
3,340.00FS

275.00FS
445.00FS
821.00FS
125.00FS
155.00FS

332.00FS

Total Parts (S$) 32,853.00

Amount

*1,128.80FS
~FS

*FS
*396.80 FS
*221.60FS
*FS
*197.60 FS
*654.00 FS
*436.00 FS
*86.80 FS
*1,369.60 FS
*161.60 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

~FS

~FS
*1,045.60 FS
*FS
*109.60 FS
*7,830.40 FS
*240.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

~FS

~FS
*216.80FS
*60.00FS
*FS
*2,672.00 FS

*220.00FS
*356.00FS
*656.40 FS
*100.00FS
*123.60FS

*265.44FS

18,548.64

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR
HEADLIGHTS, HORNS AND OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR,
HEADLIGHT WASHER AND FRONT PARKING AID

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT

1

10

11

12

13

AND POWER MODULE

Adjuster Report

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, BONNET AND BOTH

HEADLIGHTS. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS.

REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED

TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, FRONT BUMPER SPOILER, FRONT
BUMPER TRIM, BONNET AND BOTH FRONT WHEEL ARCH TRIMS

TO CARRY OUT CALIBRATION FOR FRONT BUMPER RADAR
SENSOR AND DISTANCE REGULATION

TO CARRY OUT DE-ENERGEISING HIGH VOLTAGE SYSTEM,

DEACTIVATION AND ACTIVATION

TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS FRONT DOOR MULTI-LOCK
SYSTEM AND POWER WINDOW DEVICES. INSPECT FOR DAMAGES

(Supplementary)

TO DISMANTLE RENEW FRONT RHS DOOR

(Supplementary)

TO RESPRAY RHS FRONT DOOR AND DOOR COVER

(Supplementary)

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIRCON CONDENSER AND RADIATOR.

CHECK ELECTRICAL FANS AND CONTROL UNIT. PRESSURE

COOLING SYSTEM.
(Supplementary)

TO CARRY OUT VACUUM AND REGAS FOR R1234

(Supplementary)

TO REMOVE AND RENEW FRONT LOCK CARRIER AND ALIGN TO

POSITION
(Supplementary)

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Repairer's

480.00

800.00

2,400.00

4,500.00
800.00
480.00

292.00
250.00

500.00
750.00

1,800.00

1,200.00

1,000.00

15,252.00

Amount

480.00

500.00

500.00

1,800.00

0.00

480.00

292.00
250.00

500.00
750.00

1,800.00

1,200.00

1,000.00

9,552.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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