1/24/25, 6:11 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CS/AIG24090249/TQP3M4

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120

Date: 24/01/2025

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: MATHILDA DE BOER-LIM WEN-SZE Policy No: 7240171637

Date of Loss: 12/09/2024 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 1241627856SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLZ727H

Make & Model: AUDI Q4, SPORTBACK 45 E-TRON (A) Engine No: HIDDEN

Reg. Date: 29/08/2024 (Man. Year: 2024) Chassis No: WAUZZZFZ9RP074249

Colour: Blue Odometer: 414 km

Engine Capacity: 0 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: S\$250,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 235/55R19 Rear Tyre Size: 235/55R19
Front Left Side: Hankook 6 mm
Front Right Side: Hankook 6 mm
Rear Right Side: Hankook 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		32,853.00	18,548.64	14,304.36	43.54
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		15,252.00	9,552.00	5,700.00	37.37
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	48,105.00	28,100.64	20,004.36	41.58
	- Excess (S\$)	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	47,505.00	27,500.64	20,004.36	42.11
	+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S\$)	4,275.45	2,475.06	1,800.39	42.11
	Nett Amount (S\$)	51,780.45	29,975.70	21,804.75	42.11

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 16/09/2024

Date Inspected: 17/09/2024 Inspected At: 24 BENOI SECTOR, SINGAPORE 629857 REPAIRER: PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD

TEL AIREN. I TELIMIONI AO TOMOBILES I TELIM

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed		*1,128.80 FS
2	1	*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS	Not Necessary	517.00 FS	*- FS
3	2	*FRONT BUMPER COVER CAP - LH / RH	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*- FS
4	1	*FRONT BUMPER TRIM	Deformed	496.00 FS	*396.80 FS
5	1	*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT	Cracked	277.00 FS	*221.60 FS
6	2	*FRONT BUMPER AIR GUIDE GRILLE - LH / RH	Not Necessary	236.00 FS	*- FS
7	1	*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE - CENTER1	Deformed	247.00 FS	*197.60 FS
8	1	*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER	Deformed	818.00 FS	*654.00 FS
9	1	*FROMT BUMPER IMPACT PROTECTION - SELENITE SIL	Distorted	545.00 FS	*436.00 FS
10	1	*FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT	Deformed	109.00 FS	*86.80 FS
11	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE	Cracked	1,712.00 FS	*1,369.60 FS
12	1	*AUDI EMBLEM	Cut	202.00 FS	*161.60 FS
13	1	*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA	Not Necessary	1,298.00 FS	*- FS
14	1	*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA BRACKET	Not Necessary	53.00 FS	
15	1	*VEHICLE ENVIRONMENT CAMERA BRACKET SECURING	Not Necessary	42.00 FS	
16	2	*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR	Not Necessary	600.00 FS	*- FS
17	4	*FRONT PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL RING	Not Necessary	57.00 FS	
18	2	*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - LH / RH	Not Necessary	122.00 FS	*- FS
19	1	*FRONT REINFORCEMENT BEAM	Bent	1,307.00 FS	*1,045.60 FS
20	1	*FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT	Not Necessary	57.00 FS	*- FS
21	1	*FRONT FOAM FILLER PIECE	Deformed	137.00 FS	*109.60 FS
22	2	*LED HEADLIGHT - LH / RH	Cracked	9,788.00 FS	*7,830.40 FS
23	2	*LED HEADLIGHT MOUNTING - LH / RH	Cracked	300.00 FS	*240.00 FS
24	2	*LIFT CYLINDER - LH / RH	Not Necessary	504.00 FS	*- FS
25	1	*LIFT CYLINDER HOSE - LH / RH	Not Necessary	128.00 FS	*- FS
26	1	*BONNET	Not Necessary	3,668.00 FS	*- FS
27	1	*BONNET ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	133.00 FS	*- FS
28	2	*BONNET HINGE - LH / RH	Not Necessary	178.00 FS	*- FS
29	2	*BONNET STRIKER - LH / RH	Not Necessary	260.00 FS	*- FS
30	1	*BONNET IMPACT PROTECTION	Not Necessary	36.00 FS	*- FS
31	2	*BONNET LOCK - LH / RH	Not Necessary	982.00 FS	*- FS
32	1	*BONNET BOWDEN CABLE - CENTER	Not Necessary	71.00 FS	*- FS
33	1	*BONNET BOWDEN CABLE COVER	Not Necessary	12.00 FS	*- FS
34	1	*BONNET RELEASE ELEMENT	Not Necessary	73.00 FS	*- FS
35	2	*FRONT WHEEL ARCH COVER - LH / RH	Necessary	274.00 FS	*216.80 FS
36	1	*FRONT NO PLATE	Bent	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
37	1	*SUNDRIES	Not Necessary	600.00 FS	*- FS
38	1	*FRONT DOOR - RH	Dented		*2,672.00 FS
20	1	(Supplementary)	Necessary	275 00 58	*220.00.50
39	1	*FRONT DOOR OUTER SEAL - RH (Supplementary)	Necessary	275.00 FS	*220.00 FS
40	1	*FRONT DOOR COVER - RH	Necessary	445.00 FS	*356.00 FS
41	1	(Supplementary) *FRONT LOCK CARRIER	Cracked	821.00 FS	*656.40 FS
40	4	(Supplementary)	Dant	405.00.50	*400.00.50
42	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM BOTH SUPPORT (Supplementary)	Bent	125.00 FS	*100.00 FS
43	1	*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE CENTER (Supplementary)	Deformed	155.00 FS	*123.60 FS
44	6	*READY MIX-COOLANT 1LITER	Necessary	332.00 FS	*265.44 FS
F=Fra	nchise	(Supplementary) part. S=SpcNett.			
ı la	101 115€	ран. О-орогон.	Total Parts (S\$)	32,853.00	18,548.64
		Report was unsubmitted during this print	out	P	
		report was dissubilitied during this print	out.		

 $https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm? fusebox = MTRadjuster \& fuseaction = gen_printrpt \& case id = 1463141 \& extid = 463626 \& CFID = 64490 \dots$

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	<u>our Items</u>			
1	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS AND OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR, HEADLIGHT WASHER AND FRONT PARKING AID	New	480.00	480.00
2	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE	New	800.00	500.00
3	TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, BONNET AND BOTH HEADLIGHTS. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	New	2,400.00	500.00
4	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, FRONT BUMPER SPOILER, FRONT BUMPER TRIM, BONNET AND BOTH FRONT WHEEL ARCH TRIMS	New	4,500.00	1,800.00
5	TO CARRY OUT CALIBRATION FOR FRONT BUMPER RADAR SENSOR AND DISTANCE REGULATION	New	800.00	0.00
6	TO CARRY OUT DE-ENERGEISING HIGH VOLTAGE SYSTEM, DEACTIVATION AND ACTIVATION	New	480.00	480.00
7	TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	New	292.00	292.00
8	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS FRONT DOOR MULTI-LOCK SYSTEM AND POWER WINDOW DEVICES. INSPECT FOR DAMAGES (Supplementary)	New	250.00	250.00
9	TO DISMANTLE RENEW FRONT RHS DOOR (Supplementary)	New	500.00	500.00
10	TO RESPRAY RHS FRONT DOOR AND DOOR COVER (Supplementary)	New	750.00	750.00
11	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIRCON CONDENSER AND RADIATOR. CHECK ELECTRICAL FANS AND CONTROL UNIT. PRESSURE COOLING SYSTEM. (Supplementary)	New	1,800.00	1,800.00
12	TO CARRY OUT VACUUM AND REGAS FOR R1234 (Supplementary)	New	1,200.00	1,200.00
13	TO REMOVE AND RENEW FRONT LOCK CARRIER AND ALIGN TO POSITION (Supplementary)	New	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	15,252.00	9,552.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out		

< END OF ESTIMATES >